—n e e w w e e —————
1. SOLICITATION NUMBER

DATE ISSUED DATE OPENED PAGE OF
ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION DACW17-02-B-0011 16 JULY 2002 29AUGUST 2002 | 1 4 paces
4. ISSUING OFFICE NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE)
JACKSONVILLE DISTRICT OFFICE | CERTIFY that | have opened, read, and | PABLO VAZQUEZ
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS recorded on this abstract all offers AUTH REP OF THE CONTRACTING OFFICER
400 WEST BAY STREET, ROOM 883 received in response to this solicitation. SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED
JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32202 29 AUG 2002
5. PROJECT TITLE OFFERS
SAN JUAN HARBOR, PUERTO RICO 8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE NO. 1 NO. 2
PROJECT MODIFICATIONS FOR IMPROVEMENT OF (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) | A. OFFEROR A. OFFEROR
THE ENVIRONMENT AT LA ESPERANZA PENINSULA A HIRED LABOR LRV ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. FRANCISCO LEVY HIJO,INC.
AVE. ESMERALDA #53 Suite 199 CALL BOX 9022708
Guaynabo, Puerto Rico 00969-4429 | SAN JUAN, PR 00902-2708
CATANO, PUERTO RICO X B. REASONABLE CONTRACT B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)
' (Without Profit) ~20% -20%
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED C. REASONABLE CONTRACT C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED
4 o {Including Profit) 4 4
7A. 7C.EST. D. E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED
ITEM 7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED [TEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
NO.
1 MOBILIZATION AND 1 LS $808,000. $110,000. $540,000.
DEMOBILIZATION (SEE SECTION
00700)
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 34 ACRE $11,800. $40,120 $15,000. $51,000. $25,000. $85,000.
(ESTIMATED QUANTITY)
3 EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT 51,000 CY $7. $357,000. $10 $510,000. $30. $1,530,000.
(ESTIMATED QUANTITY)
4 ENDANGERED SPECIES MONITORING 1 LS $15,000. $35,000. $140,000.
(SEE SECTION 01355)
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
5 TURBIDITY MONITORING (SEE I LS $17,000. $85,000. $210,000.
SECTION 01411: TURBIDITY
MONITORING
6 STEEL SHEET PILING 24,200 SF $35.50 $859,100. $33.10 $801,020. $75. $1,815,000.
(ESTIMATED QUANTITY)
TOTAL BID (LINE ITEMS 0001 $2,096,220. $1,592,020. $4,320,000.
THROUGH 0006)
NSN 7540-01-150-0081 50149-101 % NOTE If more than two offers are received, cantinue on OF 1419A. OPTIONAL FORM 1419 (EF)

(11-88)




